PATTI O'SHEA

Military Romantic Suspense

The Paladin League

Read Reviewed Title Series Arc Couple Published
] ] Wicked Obsession The Musketeers Ryder Pienkowski and Langley Canfield 2019

] ] Wicked Intention The Musketeers Finn Rowland and Zofia Parker 2020

] N Wicked Salvation The Musketeers JT Griffin and Catriona Jasarevic 2021

] N Wicked Deception The Musketeers Kyle Winter and Marianna Castillo 2022

] ] Wicked Persuasion The Lost Treasure Decker Nguyen and Francesca Lewis 2023

] ] Wicked Suspicion The Lost Treasure Case Lundquist and Nyx Templeton 2024

] ] Wicked Ambition The Lost Treasure Oziah West and Ayla Desmond Coming 2025

Paranormal Romance

Read Reviewed Title Series Couple Published
] ] Blood Feud Blood Feud World Isobel and Seere 2009
] ] Demon Kissed* Blood Feud World Bree and Andras 2010

] ] Shadow’s Caress* Blood Feud World Cass Lanier and Malachi 2011
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Reviewed Title

Enemy Embrace
Phoenix Burning*
Games of Desire*
Through a Crimson Veil

Dark Awakening

In the Midnight Hour*
In Twilight's Shadow*

Edge of Dawn*
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In the Darkest Night*

* Denotes titles where the author does not
control the price

Science Fiction Romance

Read Reviewed Title

Ravyn'’s Flight
Eternal Nights

The Troll Bridge
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The Power of Two

Series

Blood Feud World
Blood Feud World
Blood Feud World
Crimson City

Crimson City

The Light Warriors
The Light Warriors
The Light Warriors

The Light Warriors

Series

Jarved Nine
Jarved Nine
Jarved Nine

2176

Couple

Nicole Ruiz and Daktan

Phoenix Cabhill and Ivar LeBlanc
Chloe and Marax

Mika Noguchi and Conor McCabe

Kimi Noguchi and Nicodemus

Ryne Frasier and Deke Summers
Maia Frasier and Creed Blackwood
Shona Blackwood and Logan Andrews

Farran Monroe and Kel Andrews

Couple

Ravyn Verdier and Damon Brody
Kendall Thomas and Wyatt Montgomery
Lia Stanton and Troll Maglaya

Cai Randolph and Jake Tucker

Published

2011
2014
2014
2005

2007
2007

2008
2009

2010

Published

2002
2006
2009
2004



