PATTI O'SHEA

Military Romantic Suspense

The Paladin League

Read	Reviewed	<u>Title</u>	Series Arc	Couple	<u>Published</u>
		Wicked Obsession	The Musketeers	Ryder Pienkowski and Langley Canfield	2019
		Wicked Intention	The Musketeers	Finn Rowland and Zofia Parker	2020
		Wicked Salvation	The Musketeers	JT Griffin and Catriona Jasarevic	2021
		Wicked Deception	The Musketeers	Kyle Winter and Marianna Castillo	2022
		Wicked Persuasion	The Lost Treasure	Decker Nguyen and Francesca Lewis	2023
		Wicked Suspicion	The Lost Treasure	Case Lundquist and Nyx Templeton	Coming 2024

Paranormal Romance

Read	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Series</u>	Couple	<u>Published</u>
		Blood Feud	Blood Feud World	Isobel and Seere	2009
		Demon Kissed*	Blood Feud World	Bree and Andras	2010
		Shadow's Caress*	Blood Feud World	Cass Lanier and Malachi	2011
		Enemy Embrace	Blood Feud World	Nicole Ruiz and Daktan	2011

<u>Read</u>	Reviewed	<u>Title</u>	<u>Series</u>	<u>Couple</u>	<u>Published</u>
		Phoenix Burning*	Blood Feud World	Phoenix Cahill and Ivar LeBlanc	2014
		Games of Desire*	Blood Feud World	Chloe and Marax	2014
		Through a Crimson Veil	Crimson City	Mika Noguchi and Conor McCabe	2005
		Dark Awakening	Crimson City	Kimi Noguchi and Nicodemus	2007
		In the Midnight Hour*	The Light Warriors	Ryne Frasier and Deke Summers	2007
		In Twilight's Shadow*	The Light Warriors	Maia Frasier and Creed Blackwood	2008
		Edge of Dawn*	The Light Warriors	Shona Blackwood and Logan Andrews	2009
		In the Darkest Night*	The Light Warriors	Farran Monroe and Kel Andrews	2010

^{*} Denotes titles where the author does not control the price

Science Fiction Romance

Read	Reviewed	<u>Title</u>	<u>Series</u>	Couple	<u>Published</u>
		Ravyn's Flight	Jarved Nine	Ravyn Verdier and Damon Brody	2002
		Eternal Nights	Jarved Nine	Kendall Thomas and Wyatt Montgomery	2006
		The Troll Bridge	Jarved Nine	Lia Stanton and Troll Maglaya	2009
		The Power of Two	2176	Cai Randolph and Jake Tucker	2004